FORM PTO-1595

|--|--|

		T
mminm (iiim iimm) (8)); #t### ??((# (f### (##) ?##)	

U.S. Department of Commerce

l	(Rev. 6-93)		NE 11916 (91) (86)			
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10328432	<u></u>	Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rece	civing party(ies):		
	Johannes W. M. Schellekens, Martin Bosma, Wijk; and Paul M. Vandevoorde	Freddy G. H. Van	Name: Nuplex Res	sins B.V.		
20,01,0	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	Internal Address:			
0	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger		Street Address: Synth 4612 RB Be	esebaan 1 ergen op Zoom		
	Security Agreement Change Other	of Name	Country: The Nether	rlands		
	Execution Date: 11/01/2005; 10/24/2005; 10/21/2005; 10/2	1/2005	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes No		
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic		the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	ation, the execution date of	B. Patent No.(s):			
07/21	10/554,330, filed October 24, 2005 /2006 MKAYPAGH 00000128 083038 10554330					
02 FC		I Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence condocument should be mailed:	cerning	6. Total number of applicati	ions and patents involved:1_	_	
	Name: Brian Simmons HOWREY LLP		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\$_			
	Customer No. 23369 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suite	e 200		arged to deposit account		
	City: Falls Church State: VA Z	ip: 22042	8. Deposit account number: 08-3038/00307.0041			
	Tel#: 713.787.1400 Fax#: 703.336.6950			f this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	ormation is true and correc	et and any attached copy is a tr	ue copy of the original document.		
	Heather M. Khassian		ather M. Cha	<u> 10106</u>		
	Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 55,194		Signature	Date		
				cover sheet, attachments and documents: _6	<u> </u>	
•		ents to be recorded with require- normissioner for Patents, P.O. Bo	d cover sheet information to: x 1450, Arlington, VA 22313-145	60		

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL - 37 C.F.R 1.8
NUMBER EV69172139045
DATE OF DEPOSIT 5-10-06
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICI TO ADDRESSEE" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Mail Stop PCI
Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA, 22313-1450.
Signature

DM_US\8333658.v1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to NUPLEX RESINS B.V. (the "Assignee"),

having a place of business at Synthesebaan 1, 4612 RB Bergen OP Zoom, The Netherlands,

the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and

all improvements which are disclosed in the priority provisional application serial number

60/479,099 filed June 17, 2003, and international patent application serial number

PCT/EP2004/004384, filed April 23, 2004, entitled "COATING COMPOSITION", such

application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications

for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any

of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the

United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the

right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim

priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States

and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other

agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others

by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by

the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good

faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,

continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such

improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and

other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such

DM US\8262482

Page 1 of 4

Assignment 00307.0041.PCUS00

PATENT REEL: 018133 FRAME: 0603 improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	1MMCe
-	me: JOHANNES W. M. SCHELLEKENS

Date: November 1, 2005

COUNTRY O	F <i>THE</i>	NETHERLANDS)	
CITY OF	HALST	EKEN)	SS.

Signed:

Witnessed

y. m. van den Berge

Assignment 00307.0041.PCUS00 PATENT

Signature: MARTIN BOSMA	Date: 24 - 10 - 2005
COUNTRY OF Nesherlands CITY OF arnhem)) ss.)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the personally appeared MARTIN BOSMA, known to me the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me to for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Signed	to be the person whose name is subscribed to that he executed the same of his own free will d.
Signature: Name: Freddy G. H. Van Wijk	Date:
COUNTRY OF)) ss.)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the personally appeared FREDDY G. H. VAN WIJK, known subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowl own free will for the purposes and consideration there	own to me to be the person whose name is ledged to me that he executed the same of his
Signed:	: Witnessed

Date:
)) ss)
on this day of, 2005, to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to o me that he executed the same of his own free will pressed.
Signed: Witnessed
Date: 21 October 2005
)) ss.)
on this 21 day of October, 2005, JK, known to me to be the person whose name is knowledged to me that he executed the same of his on therein expressed. Signed: Witnessed

Signature:	Jankin
Name	PAUL M. VANDEVOORDE

Date: 21 October 2005

COUNTRY OF _	The	Nether	lands)
Ð		A OP Z) ss.)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 21 day of October, 2005, personally appeared PAUL M. VANDEVOORDE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

RECORDED: 05/10/2006